

## The University of the State of New York THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT FS-10-A (03/15)

= Required Field

Agency Nami	Scio Central School District 3968 Washington Street Scio, NY 14880	County
Agency Code:	022401040000	
Project Number:	5882-21-0130	Amendment #: 002
Contract #:		
Contact Person:	JENNIFER CAPPELLETTI	Tel: (585) 593-5510
E-mail Address:	JCAPPELLETTI@SCIOCSD.ORG	
DO NOT submit this for  This form need only to Personnel position Equipment items Minor remodeling Any increase in a or \$1,000, whichev Any increase in the Amendment # at top If extra room is needed	oe submitted for budget changes that require pric ons, number and type having a unit value of \$5,000 or more, number a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchase	or approval as follows:  Ind type  ed services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent
	CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CER	RTIFICATION
expenditures, disburser Federal (or State) awar fact may subject me to (U.S. Code Title 18, Se	certify to the best of my knowledge and belief the ments, & cash receipts are for the purposes& object. I am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudule criminal, civil, or administrative penalties for frauction 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730 and a Signature	at the report is true, complete, & accurate, & the ectives set forth in the terms & conditions of the nt information, or the omission of any material I, false statements, false claims, or otherwise.
	FOR DEPARTMENT USE	ONLY
Program Approval		Date:
Finance	Logged Approved	

SUBTOTAL	EXPLANATION (Provide same details as required in a		SUBITOTIAL INCREASE	SUBTOTAL DEGREASE
d5 (Projessional Salaries)	(FS=10-Budget)  Add'l summer teachers/teaching assi	stants	\$3,261	
flit Supportistatisalaries	Decrease in Teacher Aide hours (\$3, increase in School Nurse hours (\$6 increase in bus driver/bus attendant I (\$2,479)	00);		
40. Hurchased Services	Decrease in Summer YMCA program (\$1,601); addition of summer skating (\$200)	cost party		\$1,401
45 Supplies & Materials a	Purchased fewer supplies than budg	eted		\$3,461
46 - Aliravell Expenses	Field trip mileage and tolls		\$1,601	
80 : Employee Benefits				
90.4 Indirections  49. Boxes Services				
30_IMino Remodeling				
20 a Equipment				
	Total Increase or Decrease:	(+)\$	4,862	(-) \$ 4/862
	Net Increase or Decrease:	(\$		(1460)417 (E. (0) (1764)51 (1764)0
ENTER BUDGET >	Previous Budget Total:	\$	Orness (Co.	115,361
	Proposed Amended Total:	\$		115,361